
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

5/1(木) 晴れ 24.7 12.0 3,415.8 67,632 67,632 174,524 38.8

5/2(金) 晴れのち雨 21.6 3.9 4,032.9 79,852 147,484 349,049 42.3

5/3(土) 曇り一時雨 19.7 7.4 2,364.9 46,825 194,309 523,573 37.1

5/4(日) 曇り一時雨 18.7 4.3 4,072.7 80,638 274,948 698,097 39.4

5/5(月) 曇り時々晴れ 19.4 7.5 8,370.2 165,730 440,678 872,622 50.5

5/6(火) 曇り一時雨 13.2 0.0 1,510.5 29,908 470,586 1,047,146 44.9

5/7(水) 曇り一時雨 16.3 2.0 2,799.5 55,430 526,016 1,221,670 43.1

5/8(木) 晴れ 21.6 13.1 10,949.4 216,798 742,814 1,396,195 53.2

5/9(金) 曇りのち一時雨 24.3 8.7 3,560.7 70,502 813,316 1,570,719 51.8

5/10(土) 曇り時々雨 21.5 1.3 4,929.7 97,609 910,924 1,745,244 52.2

5/11(日) 曇り 18.3 1.3 902.6 17,871 928,795 1,919,768 48.4

5/12(月) 曇り一時雨 17.3 0.6 4,098.0 81,140 1,009,936 2,094,292 48.2

5/13(火) 晴れ 24.4 11.7 10,670.0 211,266 1,221,202 2,268,817 53.8

5/14(水) 晴れ時々曇り 27.2 11.0 9,313.0 184,397 1,405,599 2,443,341 57.5

5/15(木) 晴れのち曇り 27.6 7.1 8,540.0 169,092 1,574,691 2,617,865 60.2

5/16(金) 2,792,390

5/17(土) 2,966,914

5/18(日) 3,141,438

5/19(月) 3,315,963

5/20(火) 3,490,487

5/21(水) 3,665,011

5/22(木) 3,839,536

5/23(金) 4,014,060

5/24(土) 4,188,584

5/25(日) 4,363,109

5/26(月) 4,537,633

5/27(火) 4,712,158

5/28(水) 4,886,682

5/29(木) 5,061,206

5/30(金) 5,235,731

5/31(土) 5,410,255

℃ h 79529.9

21.1 6.13 5302.0

4.69 8814.4

実績平均(/日) ¥104,979

  月目標値 ¥174,524

月合計 ¥1,574,691

山形上山1号(1900kW)　　　発電実績 2025年5月
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